APPENDIX

Certification of Adoption and Approval

This sector plan amends the 1989 Approved Langley Park-College Park-Greenbelt Master Plan, the 1990 Adopted Sectional Map Amendment for Planning Areas 65, 66 and 67, the 1990 Approved Subregion I Master Plan, and 1990 Adopted Sectional Map Amendment for Planning Areas 60, 61, and 62 for the sector area only. The plan also amends the 1982 General Plan, the 1982 Master Plan of Transportation, the 1983 Functional Master Plan of Public School Sites, the 1992 Historic Sites and District Plan, the 1975 Countywide Trail Plan, and the 1985 Equestrian Addendum. This sector plan was adopted by the Prince George's County Planning Board by Resolution Number 00-226 on December 7, 2000, and was approved by the Prince George's County Council by Resolution Number CR-63-2001, on October 16, 2001, after advertised public hearings held on June 19, 2000 and June 18, 2001.

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

Arthur Holmes, Jr. Vice Chairman

Elizabeth M. Hewlett

Chairman

Patricia Colihan Barney
Secretary-Treasurer